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Excellence in your hands

DURAN®PURE
DEVELOPED FOR PHARMA

DURAN® PURE is a range of high-quality bottles and closures developed
for the needs of the pharmaceutical industry. DURAN® PURE meets

the requirements of the international pharmacopeias and is available
with the certificates required by the regulatory authorities.

FEATURES
» EP/USP Type | borosilicate glass
* Size range 25ml - 201

* Protective cover prevents contamination

X
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* Single batch delivery CoA available
* 100% traceability

* 100% visual inspection

* Change control

* Drug Master File

APPLICATION AREAS

e Manufacturing of pharmaceutical products (Foiace e

21632

e Storage of bulk drug intermediates

e Transportation of APls




DURAN® PURE Bottles

Article number Article number

clear glass

81801 14 01
81801 24 06
81801 36 08
81801 44 07
81801 54 03
81801 6305
81801 73 01
81801 86 06
81801 91 05

amber coloured
81806 14 06
81806 24 02
81806 36 04
81806 44 03
81 806 54 08
81806 63 01
81806 73 06
81806 86 02
81806 91 01

Volume
[ml]

25
100
250
500

1000
2000
5000
10 000
20000

DIN thread
GL

25
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45

ALSO AVAILABLE: DURAN® PURE GLS 80°® bottles and screw caps

DURAN® PURE Premium Screw Caps

DURAN® PURE Premium Screw Caps made from PFA

(fluoropolymer) are chemically and thermally very resistant

and compatible with autoclaving and other common

sterilization methods. The products include silicone seals
which are coated with highly inert PTFE.

FEATURES

Caps made from PFA with PTFE coated silicone seal

Produced and packaged in clean rooms

Single batch delivery CoA available

100% traceability

Change control

Drug Master File

Article number

89108 13 06
89108 86 79
89 886 28 02

GL
25
45
45

DIN thread

Description

Bottles per box Bottles per pallet

[pcs.]
10
10
10
10
10
10

[pcs.]
940
540
280
360
210
120

48
30
12

DURAN® PURE Premium Lip Seal Cap

DURAN® PURE Premium Screw Cap
DURAN® PURE Premium Screw Cap
DURAN® PURE Premium Lip Seal Cap

Screw Caps per PE bag
[pcs.]

5
5
9
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