

# DURAN® PURE DEVELOPED FOR PHARMA

**DURAN®** PURE is a range of high-quality bottles and closures developed for the needs of the pharmaceutical industry. **DURAN®** PURE meets the requirements of the international pharmacopeias and is available with the certificates required by the regulatory authorities.

#### **FEATURES**

- EP/USP Type I borosilicate glass
- Size range 25 ml 20 l
- Protective cover prevents contamination
- Single batch delivery CoA available
- 100% traceability
- 100% visual inspection
- Change control
- Drug Master File

### **APPLICATION AREAS**

- Manufacturing of pharmaceutical products
- Storage of bulk drug intermediates
- Transportation of APIs









## **DURAN® PURE Bottles**

Article number clear glass	Article number amber coloured	Volume [ml]	DIN thread GL	Bottles per box [pcs.]	Bottles per pallet [pcs.]
81 801 14 01	81 806 14 06	25	25	10	940
81 801 24 06	81 806 24 02	100	45	10	540
81 801 36 08	81 806 36 04	250	45	10	280
81 801 44 07	81 806 44 03	500	45	10	360
81 801 54 03	81 806 54 08	1 000	45	10	210
81 801 63 05	81 806 63 01	2 000	45	10	120
81 801 73 01	81 806 73 06	5 000	45	1	48
81 801 86 06	81 806 86 02	10 000	45	1	30
81 801 91 05	81 806 91 01	20 000	45	1	12

ALSO AVAILABLE: DURAN® PURE GLS 80® bottles and screw caps

## **DURAN® PURE Premium Screw Caps**

**DURAN®** PURE Premium Screw Caps made from PFA (fluoropolymer) are chemically and thermally very resistant and compatible with autoclaving and other common sterilization methods. The products include silicone seals which are coated with highly inert PTFE.

### **FEATURES**

- Caps made from PFA with PTFE coated silicone seal
- Produced and packaged in clean rooms
- Single batch delivery CoA available
- 100% traceability
- Change control
- Drug Master File



**DURAN®** PURE Premium Screw Cap



**DURAN®** PURE Premium Lip Seal Cap

Article number	DIN thread GL	Description	Screw Caps per PE bag [pcs.]
89 108 13 06	25	DURAN® PURE Premium Screw Cap	5
89 108 86 79	45	DURAN® PURE Premium Screw Cap	5
89 886 28 02	45	DURAN® PURE Premium Lip Seal Cap	5







